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Package

» One DB-240D Daughter board
» One CA-3710 Cable
» One User’s Guide(this document)

Pin Assignments
<

CN5:20-pin header

130mm
CN4:50-pin header

External Power Input | Output pin

EXPWR1, GND1 DO~D7

EXPWR2, GND2 D8~D15

EXPWR3, GND3 D16~D23

CN3:37-pin D-sub
connectc

CN3 Pin Assignment
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CH16 29
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GND
N.C.
GND
N.C.
GND
N,C,
GND
N.C.
GND
CHO8
CH9
CH10
CH11
CH12
CH13
CH14

CH15.

N.C.
N.C.

CN5 Pin Assignment

CH1
CH3
CH5
CH7
CH9
CH11
CH13
CH15
GND
N.C.
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CHO
CH2
CH4
CH6
CH8
CH10
CH12
CH14
GND
+5v

GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND

CN4 Pin Assignment
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Note:
+5V : Power input DC +5V
GND: Power’s Ground

CHn : TTLs Signal
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49
a7
45
43
a1
39
37
35
33
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25
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+5V input
CHO
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
CH6
CH7
CH8
CH9
CH10
CH11
CH12
CH13
CH14
CH15
CH16
CH17
CH18
CH19
CH20
CH21
CH22
CH23

Additional Information

v' DB-240D Product Page:

http://www.icpdas.com/products/DAQ/screw_terminal/db_24o0d.htm

v Document:

CD:\NAPDOS\Daughter_Board
http://www.icpdas.com/download/Daughter Board/dbdio.pdf

ICP DAS Web Page
http://www.icpdas.com

B Technical support

B Supplies and ordering information
B Ways to enhance your device
[ |
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ICP DAS Ca. Lt

FAQ

Contact Us Application story

Service@icpdas.com
Copyright ©2008 by ICP DAS Co., Ltd. All right are reserved
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CN5:20-pin header

130mm
CN4:50-pin header

External Power Input | Output pin

EXPWR1, GND1 DO~D7

EXPWR2, GND2 D8~D15

EXPWR3, GND3 D16~D23

CN3:37-pin D-sub
connectc

CN3 Pin Assignment

CHO
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
CH6
CH7

37
36
35
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31
30

CH16 29
CH17 28
CH18 27
CH19 26
CH20 25
CH21 24
CH22 23
CH23 22
GND 21
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GND
N.C.
GND
N.C.
GND
N,C,
GND
N.C.
GND
CHO8
CH9
CH10
CH11
CH12
CH13
CH14

CH15.

N.C.
N.C.

CNS5 Pin Assignment

CH1
CH3
CH5
CH7
CH9
CH11
CH13
CH15
GND
N.C.
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CHO
CH2
CH4
CH6
CH8
CH10
CH12
CH14
GND
+5v

GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND

Note:

CN4 Pin Assignment
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+5V input
CHO
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
CH6
CH7
CH8
CH9
CH10
CH11
CH12
CH13
CH14
CH15
CH16
CH17
CH18
CH19
CH20
CH21
CH22
CH23

+5V : Power input DC +5V
GND: Power’s Ground

CHn : TTLs Signal

¥ DB-240D & jfiff!:
http://www.icpdas.com/products/DAQ/screw_terminal/db_24o0d.htm
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CD:\ NAPDOS\Daughter Board
http://www.icpdas.com/download/Daughter Board/dbdio.pdf
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